

November 17, 2022

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited Scrip code: 535755 Symbol: ABFRL

Sub.: Strategic partnership with Galeries Lafayette'

Ref.: 1. Regulation 30 (read with Schedule III - Part A), of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

2. ISIN: INE647001011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please be informed that the Company has entered into a strategic partnership with the Galeries Lafayette to open luxury department stores and a dedicated e-commerce platform in India. With this partnership, ABFRL will establish Galeries Lafayette flagship stores in Mumbai and Delhi to bring some of the finest global luxury brands to India, under one roof.

A press release on the same is enclosed.

The above is being made available on the Company's website i.e. www.abfrl.com.

Thanking you.

Sincerely,

For Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited

**Geetika Anand Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Encl.: As above

Tel.: +91 86529 05000

Fax: +91 86529 05400

CIN: L18101MH2007PLC233901 Website: www.abfrl.com

**E-mail:** secretarial@abfrl.adityabirla.com





# Aditya Birla Group announces partnership with Galeries Lafayette to open India's first luxury department store

## Mumbai, November 17, 2022

Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited (ABFRL) enters into a strategic partnership with Galeries Lafayette, renowned globally for its flagship location at Boulevard Haussmann in Paris, to open luxury department stores and a dedicated e-commerce platform in India. The flagship stores in Mumbai and Delhi will bring more than 200 luxury and designer brands under one roof.

The 90,000 square feet flagship store in Mumbai is expected to be operational by 2024. It will be housed across two historic buildings that recently heralded their century at the heritage precinct of Fort, the leading commercial and cultural hub of the city. The building is currently being designed by the architectural firm Virgile & Partners, who have worked extensively on storied department stores globally. Pike Preston is the advisor on-record for this collaboration.

The 65,000 square feet store in Delhi, expected to be operational in 2025, will be at DLF Emporio, one of India's largest luxury malls. Galeries Lafayette, Delhi will complement the current offering at the mall with a set of young, exciting designer brands across multiple categories.

Speaking about the partnership, Mr Ashish Dikshit, Managing Director, Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited said, "This is a coming-of-age moment for Indian luxury. India is now home to a generation of young and affluent consumers with global exposure, who are willing to spend on the finer things in life. This is visible in the boom and dynamism of the luxury market. The partnership with Galeries Lafayette is a ringing endorsement of India's significance as a global luxury market and a future engine of growth for luxury brands. Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail's deep and nuanced understanding of the Indian landscape on the back of our portfolio of designer brands, combined with Galeries Lafayette's global experience, will enable us to create a world-class destination for Indian consumers and global luxury brands"

Commenting on the announcement, Mr Nicolas Houzé, CEO, Galeries Lafayette and BHV Marais said, "We are proud to expand our international footprint in such a prestigious and refined market as India, where we believe our brand can benefit from a strong potential. It is also a new illustration of our ambition to reach 20 stores abroad, with a primary focus on China, Asia and Middle East by 2025. We are very pleased to be working with Aditya Birla Group on this project, with whom we share the same values and vision on retail, and are convinced that they are the right partner to enable us to meet the expectations of Indian customers"

Galeries Lafayette's experience focused design and proposition around entertainment, technology and engagement will be brought to life through installations, pop ups, innovative events and food & beverage explorations. Backed by personal stylists and omni-channel enabled connected shopping, the stores will provide a 360-degree retail experience that speaks directly to customser's needs.

#### **Press contacts**

# Natasha Wig

Aditya Birla Group

Natasha.wig@adityabirla.com
+91-9619100184

#### **Janet Arole**

Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited Janet.arole@abfrl.adityabirla.com +91-9702720666

## Alexandra van Weddingen

Alva Conseil
<a href="mailto:avanweddingen@alvaconseil.com">avanweddingen@alvaconseil.com</a>
+ 33 6 11 01 17 91

#### Marlène Para

Galeries Lafayette group mpara@galerieslafayette.com + 33 1 42 82 37 43

# About Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited (ABFRL)

Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited (ABFRL) is India's first billion-dollar pure-play fashion powerhouse and is part of USD 60 billion global conglomerate, Aditya Birla Group. It is India's largest multi-brand retailer of International global brands under the Collective and has long-term exclusive partnerships with select brands such as Ralph Lauren, Hackett, Ted Baker, Fred Perry, Forever 21, American Eagle and Reebok.

ABFRL has strategic partnerships with designers such as 'Sabyasachi', 'Tarun Tahiliani', 'Shantnu & Nikhil' and 'House of Masaba'. In the branded ethnic wear, ABFRL owns brands such as Jaypore and Tasva. ABFRL's portfolio includes India's largest fashion brands - Louis Philippe, Van Heusen, Allen Solly and Peter England and India's leading fashion retailer – Pantaloons.

# **About Galeries Lafayette**

Leading French department store player and famous throughout the world, Galeries Lafayette has been an unrivalled specialist in fashion and experience marketing for 125 years. It aims to make each visit a unique experience and offer its French and international customers a range of constantly renewed brands, ranging from affordable to premium and luxury. The Galeries Lafayette brand, covering a wide range of segments taking in fashion and accessories, decoration, food and catering, promotes its offering thanks to a network of 65 stores in France and abroad, the merchant website galerieslafayette.com and the Galeries Lafayette Outlet discount store.

For more information about galerieslafayette.com, go to Facebook and Instagram (@galerieslafayette)